
 

Compliance Testing for FMVSS No. 106, "Brake Hoses" 
Solicitation Number: 693JJ919R0000001 

Agency: Department of Transportation 

Office: National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) 

Location: National Highway Traffic Safety Administration HQ 

 

Solicitation Number:  
693JJ919R0000001  
Notice Type:  
Award  
Contract Award Date:  
July 29, 2019  
Contract Award Number:  
693JJ919D000009  
Contract Award Dollar Amount:  
NTE $867,597.85  
Contractor Awarded Name:  
Element Material Technology  
Synopsis:  

Added: Nov 07, 2018 2:42 pm  

This requirement is being RE-POSTED: Previously solicited under solicitation 693JJ918R000047  

Please consult the list of document viewers if you cannot open a file. 

Solicitation 
Type:  
Other (Draft RFPs/RFIs, Responses to Questions, etc..)  
Posted Date:  
November 7, 2018  
RFP_-_693JJ919R000001_(FMVSS_106_-_Brake_Hoses).pdf (621.78 Kb) 
Description: RFP 
https://one.nhtsa.gov/Vehicle-Safety/Test-Procedures... 
https://one.nhtsa.gov/Vehicle-Safety/Test-Procedures?procedurePage=4  
To copy full link address, right-click and select "Copy Shortcut" or "Copy Link Location." 
Description: Attachment J.1 
CFR-2017-title49-vol6-sec571-106.pdf (610.13 Kb) 
Description: Attachment J.2 
https://www.regulations.gov/document?D=NHTSA-2007-29... 
https://www.regulations.gov/document?D=NHTSA-2007-29349-0001 
To copy full link address, right-click and select "Copy Shortcut" or "Copy Link Location." 
Description: Attachment J.2 
Attachment_J.3_-_Standard_Form_LLL,_Disclosure_of_Lo... (27.95 Kb) 
Download/View Attachment_J.3_-_Standard_Form_LLL,_Disclosure_of_Lobbying_Activities.pdf 

Description: Attachment J.3 

Vendor Questions – Government Responses  
Type:  
Other (Draft RFPs/RFIs, Responses to Questions, etc..)  
Posted Date:  
November 15, 2018  
Vendor_Question_FMVSS106_-_693JJ919R000001_11-15-201... (83.94 Kb) 
Download/View Vendor_Question_FMVSS106_-_693JJ919R000001_11-15-2018_.pdf 

Contracting Office Address:  
1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE 
Washington, District of Columbia 20590  

https://www.fbo.gov/utils/tips?tip=viewers
https://www.fbo.gov/utils/view?id=609066c32a41e52a00ab39f6f7b936f2
https://one.nhtsa.gov/Vehicle-Safety/Test-Procedures?procedurePage=4
https://www.fbo.gov/utils/view?id=2db2eb4e53269141a9cbc2fc085d7f1c
https://www.regulations.gov/document?D=NHTSA-2007-29349-0001
https://www.fbo.gov/utils/view?id=f07da5bcfa57acd81438b0ce69afbbeb
https://www.fbo.gov/utils/view?id=fa77570579c312d78b870ac6f3393c47


Place of Performance:  
National Highway Traffic Safety Administration HQ 
1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE 
Washington , District of Columbia 20590  
United States  
Primary Point of Contact.:  
Dionne N Yelder, 
Sr Contract Specialist 
dionne.yelder.ctr@dot.gov 
Secondary Point of Contact:  
Janella Davis, 
Contracting Officer 
janella.davis@dot.gov 

 

mailto:dionne.yelder.ctr@dot.gov
mailto:janella.davis@dot.gov

